15 Supervised Field Expenses 42,008,342   31,425,506   7,689,151   2,893,684   0.74807777   0.18303867   0.06888356
16 Operations, Maintenance, Customer Acctg. & Sales Exp. 104,247,052   80,604,517   17,529,711   6,112,823   0.77320668   0.16815546   0.05863785
17 O & M, Customer Acctg. & Sales Exp. Less Uncollectibles 94,114,469   72,370,426   16,029,785   5,714,258   0.76896174   0.17032222   0.06071604
18 Investment-Weighted Customers 1,962,865   1,465,493   359,705   137,668   0.74660899   0.18325498   0.07013603

GUD 9670 CARD - 5
Page 1 of 1

Railroad Commission of Texas - GUD 9670 - Proposal For Decision
Atmos Energy Corporation, Mid-Tex Division

Gas Plant in Service - By Account: Test Year, As Adjusted

Column (A) (C) (D) (E)
Accumulated
Reserve for

Line Account Gross Amortization Net
No. No. Particulars Plant & Depreciation Plant

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301 Organization. -$   -$   -$
3 302 Franchise and Consents. 18,896   7,231   11,665
4 303 Miscellaneous intangible plant. 15,612,892   12,373,556   3,239,336
5 Subtotal Intangible Plant 15,631,788   12,380,787   3,251,001
6 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
7 374 Land & land rights. 2,967,291   1,071,031   1,896,260
8 375 Structures and improvements. 1,107,653   949,813   157,840
9 376 Mains. 1,031,027,110   285,116,636   745,910,474
10 378 Measuring and regulating equipment-General. 15,791,769   10,170,396   5,621,373
11 379 Measuring and regulating equipment-City gates. 4,766,555   2,049,566   2,716,990
12 380 Services. 472,352,316   292,737,304   179,615,013
13 381 Meters. 110,581,388   41,300,504   69,280,884
14 382 Meter installations. 42,428,567   16,603,677   25,824,890
15 383 House regulators. 29,793,585   10,162,315   19,631,269
16 385 Industrial measuring and regulating stations. (153,945)   (3,134)   (150,811)
17 386 Other property on customers' premises. 0   0   0
18 387 Other Equipment 0   0   0
19 Regulatory Adj. (disallowed capitalized expenses) -   0   (0)
20 Subtotal Distribution Plant 1,710,662,289   660,158,108   1,050,504,181
21 GENERAL PLANT
22 389 Land & land rights. 1,691,154   -   1,691,154
23 390 Structures and improvements. 17,927,255   12,945,570   4,981,685
24 391 Office furniture and equipment. 10,560,411   6,442,985   4,117,426
25 392 Transportation equipment. 13,373,442   10,727,021   2,646,422
26 393 Stores equipment. 7,836   942   6,894
27 394 Tool, shop and garage equipment. 1,915,852   27,793   1,888,059
28 395 Laboratory equipment. 315,804   5,503   310,300
29 396 Power operated equipment. 7,409,185   5,753,790   1,655,394
30 397 Communication equipment. 6,602,435   2,877,858   3,724,577
31 398 Miscellaneous equipment. 18,933,745   14,055,185   4,878,560
32 399 Other tangible property 10,758,346   3,950,132   6,808,215
33 Other 90,350,946   43,727,364   46,623,582
34 Subtotal General Plant 179,846,411   100,514,143   79,332,268

35 Overall Totals 1,906,140,489$   773,053,038$   1,133,087,451$

GUD 9670 CARD - 6
Page 1 of 1

Railroad Commission of Texas - GUD 9670 - Proposal For Decision
Atmos Energy Corporation, Mid-Tex Division
Gas Plant in Service - Test Year, As Adjusted

Functionalization of Net Gas Plant In Service - Test Period

Column (A) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Common Customer- Support-

Total Use Specific Use
Line Account Net Central Downstream Auxiliary
No. No. Particulars Plant Distribution Distribution Distribution
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301 Organization. -$   -$   -$   -$
3 302 Franchise and Consents. 11,665   -   -   11,665

[…]

21 GENERAL PLANT
22 Land & land rights. 389 -
23 Structures and improvements. 390 258,129
24 Office furniture and equipment. 391 103,129
25 Transportation equipment. 392 -
26 Stores equipment. 393 264
27 Tool, shop and garage equipment. 394 63,062
28 Laboratory equipment. 395 10,551
29 Power operated equipment. 396 -
30 Communication equipment. 397 109,657
31 Miscellaneous equipment. 398 360,060
32 Other tangible property 399 1,268,551
33 Shared Services Unit VAR 8,571,553
34 Subtotal General Plant 10,744,956
35 Overall Totals 71,252,161$

GUD 9670 CARD - 34
Page 1 of 1

Railroad Commission of Texas - GUD 9670 - Proposal For Decision
Atmos Energy Corporation, Mid-Tex Division

Gas Plant In Service - Test Year, As Adjusted - Input

Column (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Line Account Gross Accumulated Net
No. Particulars No. Plant Reserve Plant

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 Franchise and Consents. 302 18,896   7,231$   11,665$
3 Misc. intangible plant (Computer Software) 303 15,612,892   12,373,556   3,239,336
4 Subtotal Intangible Plant 15,631,788   12,380,787   3,251,001
5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
6 Land & land rights. 374 2,967,291   1,071,031   1,896,260
7 Structures and improvements. 375 1,107,653   949,813   157,840
8 Mains. 376 1,031,027,110   285,116,636   745,910,474
9 Measuring and regulating equipment-General. 378 15,791,769   10,170,396   5,621,373
10 Measuring and regulating equipment-City gates. 379 4,766,555   2,049,566   2,716,990
11 Services. 380 472,352,316   292,737,304   179,615,013
12 Meters. 381 110,581,388   41,300,504   69,280,884
13 Meter installations. 382 42,428,567   16,603,677   25,824,890
14 House regulators. 383 29,793,585   10,162,315   19,631,269
15 Industrial measuring-regulating station equip. 385 (153,945)   (3,134)   (150,811)
16 Other property on customers' premises. 386 0   0   0
17 Other Equipment 387 0   0   0
18 Regulatory Adj. (disallowed capitalized expenses) -   0   (0)
19 Subtotal Distribution Plant 1,710,662,289   660,158,108   1,050,504,181
20 GENERAL PLANT
21 Land & land rights. 389 1,691,154   -   1,691,154
22 Structures and improvements. 390 17,927,255   12,945,570   4,981,685
23 Office furniture and equipment. 391 10,560,411   6,442,985   4,117,426
24 Transportation equipment. 392 13,373,442   10,727,021   2,646,422
25 Stores equipment. 393 7,836   942   6,894
26 Tool, shop and garage equipment. 394 1,915,852   27,793   1,888,059
27 Laboratory equipment. 395 315,804   5,503   310,300
28 Power operated equipment. 396 7,409,185   5,753,790   1,655,394
29 Communication equipment. 397 6,602,435   2,877,858   3,724,577
30 Miscellaneous equipment. 398 18,933,745   14,055,185   4,878,560
31 Other tangible property 399 10,758,346   3,950,132   6,808,215
32 Shared Services Unit 90,350,946   43,727,364   46,623,582
33 Subtotal General Plant 179,846,411   100,514,143   79,332,268
34 Overall Totals 1,906,140,489$   773,053,038$   1,133,087,451$

GUD 9670 CARD - 35
Page 1 of 1

Railroad Commission of Texas - GUD 9670 - Proposal For Decision
Atmos Energy Corporation, Mid-Tex Division
Adjustment to Relative Design-Day Demand

Column (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Line Industrial &
No. Particulars Total Residential Commercial Transport

1 Design-Day Demands in Mcf 2,127,031   1,392,220   591,565   143,246
2 Ratios 100.00% 65.45% 27.81% 6.73%

3 Deduction for Capacity in 2" Minimum System:
4 Maximum Hourly Flow in Cubic Feet per Hour per Location 5 5 5
5 Hours per Day 24 24 24
6 Maximum Daily Flow in Cubic Feet per Hour per Location 120 120 120